
South Dearborn Cross Country Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 16, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Division 1

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Rushville Consolidate 32 4 5 6 7 10 11 15 18:20.7 1:06.2
2 Simon Kenton 37 1 2 8 12 14 16 17 18:23.4 2:06.5
3 Taylor 92 9 18 19 22 24 20:27.6 3:20.1
4 South Dearborn 94 3 13 23 27 28 30 21:15.6 6:16.2
5 Lawrenceburg 121 20 21 25 26 29 22:27.8 4:44.2

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Rushville Consolidate
4 Charlie Sterrett, 12 17:54.8
5 Hunter Parmerlee, 11 18:08.3
6 Logan Jacobs, 10 18:08.8
7 Isaac Schelle, 11 18:30.6
10 Dustin King, 11 19:00.9
11 Kyle Jacobs, 10 19:11.9
15 Jacob Branson, 11 19:48.4

Total Time = 1:31:43.4     Total Places = 32

2. Simon Kenton
1 Toby Rice, 12 17:19.0
2 Isaiah Laughlin, 11 17:24.8
8 Aaron Denneman, 11 18:33.5
12 Chase Coleman, 10 19:14.0
14 Jacob Donahue, 10 19:25.4
16 Ben Hisle, 10 19:54.6
17 Joey Daniele, 10 20:01.4

Total Time = 1:31:56.7     Total Places = 37

3. Taylor
9 Carson Duerk, 11 18:43.3
18 Jason McCollum, 9 20:02.9
19 Theodore Johnson, 9 20:08.5
22 Truitt Gilb, 9 21:20.0
24 Drew Fox, 9 22:03.3

Total Time = 1:42:18.0     Total Places = 92

4. South Dearborn
3 Tegan Burk, 9 17:51.8
13 Kelly Grayson, 9 19:24.5
23 William Rohe, 11 21:59.8
27 Oliver Sargent, 9 22:53.6
28 Cameron Campbell, 12 24:07.9
30 Cooper Heizer, 9 26:04.8

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:46:17.6     Total Places = 94

5. Lawrenceburg
20 Ben Steelman, 11 20:39.8
21 Buddy Haase, 11 21:04.8
25 Auston Young, 9 22:33.8
26 Caleb Steelman, 11 22:36.5
29 Brock Barry, 10 25:24.0

Total Time = 1:52:18.9     Total Places = 121



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Toby Rice, 12 17:19.0 Simon Kenton
2 2 Isaiah Laughlin, 11 17:24.8 Simon Kenton
3 3 Tegan Burk, 9 17:51.8 South Dearborn
4 4 Charlie Sterrett, 12 17:54.8 Rushville Consolidate
5 5 Hunter Parmerlee, 11 18:08.3 Rushville Consolidate
6 6 Logan Jacobs, 10 18:08.8 Rushville Consolidate
7 7 Isaac Schelle, 11 18:30.6 Rushville Consolidate
8 8 Aaron Denneman, 11 18:33.5 Simon Kenton
9 9 Carson Duerk, 11 18:43.3 Taylor
10 10 Dustin King, 11 19:00.9 Rushville Consolidate
11 11 Kyle Jacobs, 10 19:11.9 Rushville Consolidate
12 12 Chase Coleman, 10 19:14.0 Simon Kenton
13 13 Kelly Grayson, 9 19:24.5 South Dearborn
14 14 Jacob Donahue, 10 19:25.4 Simon Kenton
15 15 Jacob Branson, 11 19:48.4 Rushville Consolidate
16 16 Ben Hisle, 10 19:54.6 Simon Kenton
17 17 Joey Daniele, 10 20:01.4 Simon Kenton
18 18 Jason McCollum, 9 20:02.9 Taylor
19 Devin Martin, 12 20:03.6 Franklin County
20 19 Theodore Johnson, 9 20:08.5 Taylor
21 Tanner Ash, 11 20:13.8 Rushville Consolidate
22 Michael Heringer, 10 20:37.0 Simon Kenton
23 20 Ben Steelman, 11 20:39.8 Lawrenceburg
24 Hawk Dauenbaugh, 9 20:49.3 Simon Kenton
25 21 Buddy Haase, 11 21:04.8 Lawrenceburg
26 Caleb Theriot, 10 21:10.6 Simon Kenton
27 22 Truitt Gilb, 9 21:20.0 Taylor
28 Ethan Welke, 12 21:50.2 Franklin County
29 23 William Rohe, 11 21:59.8 South Dearborn
30 24 Drew Fox, 9 22:03.3 Taylor
31 25 Auston Young, 9 22:33.8 Lawrenceburg
32 26 Caleb Steelman, 11 22:36.5 Lawrenceburg
33 Jackson Basturk, 10 22:37.0 Rushville Consolidate
34 Caleb Williams, 10 22:49.5 Rushville Consolidate
35 27 Oliver Sargent, 9 22:53.6 South Dearborn
36 Ty Ellis, 9 23:48.7 Rushville Consolidate
37 Aidan Pavely, 11 23:54.3 Simon Kenton
38 28 Cameron Campbell, 12 24:07.9 South Dearborn
39 29 Brock Barry, 10 25:24.0 Lawrenceburg
40 30 Cooper Heizer, 9 26:04.8 South Dearborn
41 Bobby Antrobus, 10 30:05.5 Simon Kenton


